CcOoD
BL1
BL2
BL3
PD1
PD2
PD3
PD4
PD5
PD6
PD7
PD8
PD9
PD10
PD11
PD12
PD13
PD14
PD15
PD16
RO1
RO2
RO3
RO4
RO5
RO6
RO7
RO8
RO9
RO10
RO11
RO12
RO13
RO14
RO15
TV1
TV2
TV3
TV4
TV5
VE1
VE2
VE3
VE4
VE5
VE6
VE7
VES8
VE9
VE10
VE11
VE12
VE13
VE14
VE15
VE16
VE17
VE18
VE19
VE20
VE21

PROV
BL
BL
BL
PD
PD
PD
PD
PD
PD
PD
PD
PD
PD
PD
PD
PD
PD
PD
PD
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE

Comune

Arsie

Belluno

Santa Giustina
Albignasego
Bagnoli di Sopra
Bagnoli di Sopra
Battaglia Terme
Casalserugo
Conche

Masi

Merlara
Montagnana
Montagnana
Padova
Piazzola sul Brenta
Rovolon

Nome garzaia

Lago del Corlo

Sala

Isola del Tauro
Polveriera Carpanedo
Cavana

Villa Widmann-Borletti
Giardino del Catajo
Vo' Castellano

Valle Millecampi

Isole fluviali Adige
Minotte - Fiume Fratta
Montagnana

Palu

Salboro - Lago Dolfin
Villa Contarini

Ponte delle Valli

San Giorgio delle Pertich Torre dei Burri

Sant'Urbano
Solesino
Bergantino
Lendinara

Porto Tolle

Porto Tolle

Porto Tolle

Porto Tolle

Porto Tolle

Porto Tolle

Porto Tolle

Porto Tolle
Rosolina

San Martino di Venezze
Taglio di Po
Trecenta
Villanova Marchesana
Follina
Fontanelle
Mogliano Veneto
Pederobba
Quinto di Treviso
Campagna Lupia
Caorle

Caorle

Caorle

Caorle

Caorle

Caorle

Caorle

Cavarzere
Cavarzere
Chioggia

Cinto Caomaggiore
Cona

Eraclea

Eraclea

Jesolo

Jesolo

Marcon

Marcon

Marcon

Marcon

Bosco Lavacci

Pesca sportiva

Gorgo Giare

Villa Ca' Dolfin-Marchiori
Bacucco

Busa del Bastimento
Busa Dritta

Busa Scirocco

Ca' Mello

Giarette

Panarin

Po di Maistra

Valle Morosina

Scolo Ceresolo

Ca'Zen

Gorghi di Trecenta
Canalnovo

Tre Ponti

Villa Galvagna Giol

Cave di Marocco
Pederobba

Santa Cristina

Valle Figheri

Canale del Morto

Canale Nicesolo

Ponte sul Marango

Valle Franchetti

Valle Rotelle

Valle Vecchia (Canadare e Falconera)
Valle Zignago

Canale dei Cuori
Valcerere Dolfina

Ca' Pasqua

Cave di Cinto Caomaggiore
Tenuta Civrana

Tenuta La Fagiana

Villa Favorita

Foci del Piave

Valle Cavallino

Cava Angioletti

Cave del Praello

Oasi Cave di Gaggio Nord, area "A"
Oasi Cave di Gaggio Nord, area "B"

Nord

45° 56' 52"
46° 09' 40"
46° 04' 07"
45°20' 33"
45° 09' 55"
45°10' 47"
45°17' 56"
45°17'51"
45°16' 01"
45°06' 17"
45°08' 28"
45°13' 36"
45°14' 52"
45°21' 34"
45° 32' 46"
45°22' 53"
45°32'11"
45° 08' 26"
45°11' 16"
45° 05' 34"
45° 05' 05"
44° 48' 12"
44° 53' 27"
44° 57' 55"
44° 57' 32"
44° 54' 02"
44° 54' 56"
44° 59' 05"
44° 59' 23"
45°07' 02"
45°05' 51"
45°01' 04"
45°01' 25"
44° 59' 10"
45° 56' 46"
45° 47' 12"
45°32'22"
45°53' 20"
45° 38' 37"
45°19' 49"
45° 38' 52"
45° 38' 04"
45° 40' 57"
45° 39' 44"
45° 39' 04"
45° 37' 09"
45° 40' 49"
45°09' 14"
45°09' 32"
45°11'01"
45° 49' 27"
45°10' 33"
45° 34' 41"
45° 35' 05"
45°32'21"
45° 30' 56"
45°33'31"
45°32'32"
45° 33' 45"
45° 33' 38"

Est

11°45'10"
12°13'35"
12°04' 20"
11°50' 08"
11°53'30"
11°52'57"
11°47' 19"
11°55'35"
12°09' 07"
11°29' 45"
11°28' 34"
11°27' 15"
11°25'41"
11°53'42"
11° 46' 56"
11°39' 14"
11°54' 39"
11°41'16"
11°45' 05"
11°16' 41"
11°35'51"
12°24' 02"
12°28' 49"
12°30' 12"
12°30' 28"
12°23'53"
12°26' 22"
12°30' 18"
12°20' 40"
12° 16' 25"
11°51'19"
12°11'18"
11°25'37"
11°57' 04"
12°07' 34"
12°28' 22"
12°14'37"
11°57' 17"
12°07' 41"
12°08' 10"
12°56' 12"
12°54' 33"
12°49'39"
12°53' 07"
12° 55' 05"
12° 55' 26"
12° 55' 00"
12°08' 40"
12°12' 24"
12° 14" 44"
12°47' 38"
12°03' 23"
12°48' 13"
12°44' 24"
12° 43" 40"
12°34' 05"
12°19'59"
12°19'11"
12°19'53"
12°19'58"



VE22
VE23
VE24
VE25
VE26
VE27
VE28
VE29
VE30
VE31
VE32
VE33
VI
VI2
VI3
Vi4
VI5
Vie
VI7
VR1
VR2
VR3
VR4
VR5
VR6
VR7
VR8
VR9
VR10
VR11
VR12
VR13
VR14
VR15
VR16
VR17
VR18
VR19
VR20
VR21
VR22

VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
\

\

\

\

\

\

\

VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR
VR

Meolo

Mira

Mira

Mira

Noale
Portogruaro

San Dona di Piave
San Stino di Livenza

Venezia
Venezia
Venezia
Venezia
Albettone

Altavilla Vicentina
San Germano dei Berici

Valdagno

Velo d'Astico
Vicenza
Zugliano
Belfiore
Belfiore
Bevilacqua
Bonavigo
Bussolengo
Cerea

Cerea

Gazzo Veronese
Isola della Scala
Legnago
Legnago
Legnago

Peschiera del Garda

Ronco all'Adige
Roveredo di Gua

Marteggia

Canneto Cassa di colmata D/E
Chiaro artificiale Cassa di colmata D/E
Valle Serraglia

Cave di Noale

Cavanella - Canale Aquador
Idrovora di Cittanova-Canale Brian
Idrovora Cao Mozzo

Buel del Lovo

Isola San Giuliano

Stagno Enichem

Valle Doga

Albettone

Olmo (Sorgive Retrone)
Palazzetto

Poggio Miravalle

Villa Fogazzaro - La Montanina
Cave di Casale

Oasi Molini Ex Cava Selgea
Cave Moneta

Cicogna

Castello Bevilacqua
Marezzana - San Tomaso
Figara (Parco Natura viva)
Brusa-Vallette

Piatton

Busatello

Palude di Pellegrina

Bosco del Tartaro

Legnago

Vangadizza/ La Boara
Laghetto del Frassino
Foramelle

Pegolotta (ex B. Colombara)

San Martino Buonalberg Musella

Sorga

Sorga

Terrazzo
Terrazzo

Villa Bartolomea
Villa Bartolomea

Pila Vecchia - Pampuro
Torre Masino

Marioni

Nichesola

Corte Dosso Bertoldo
Il Bosco

45°36'11"
45°22'30"
45°21'58"
45°22'12"
45°33'11"
45°44' 12"
45°38'18"
45°38'19"
45°29'32"
45°27' 49"
45°26' 34"
45°34'10"
45°21' 25"
45°31'16"
45°23'20"
45°38'51"
45°47' 38"
45°31'18"
45°44' 23"
45°22'11"
45°23'17"
45°14'13"
45°13'13"
45°28' 48"
45°10' 26"
45°12'51"
45° 06' 34"
45°13'58"
45°05'32"
45°11' 02"
45°07'57"
45°26'01"
45°19'27"
45° 16' 49"
45°25' 50"
45°09' 23"
45°11' 43"
45° 08' 49"
45°09' 47"
45°08' 04"
45°08'12"

12° 26' 58"
12°14' 40"
12°14' 08"
12°10'12"
12°04' 53"
12°52' 08"
12°39' 34"
12° 47' 54"
12°22' 34"
12°17' 12"
12°13'13"
12°32' 80"
11°35'09"
11°28' 24"
11°28'42"
11°17' 50"
11°21'17"
11°35' 14"
11°31'59"
11°14' 26"
11°13'42"
11° 24' 06"
11°17' 38"
10° 48' 00"
11°12'49"
11°12' 06"
11°05' 40"
11°00' 27"
11°18'02"
11°19' 25"
11°17' 27"
10° 39' 55"
11°12'47"
11°29' 22"
11°05' 28"
11°00' 38"
10° 59' 28"
11°23' 35"
11°22' 03"
11°19'57"
11°24' 31"



